

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

NEIGHBORHOOD, INC.

The undersigned, acting as incorporators of a corporation under the Idaho Business Corporation Act, adopt the following Articles of Incorporation for such corporation:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is NEIGHBORHOOD, INC.

SECOND: The period of its duration is perpetual.

THIRD: The purpose or purposes*for which the corporation is organized are: The transaction of any and all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the Idaho Business Corporation Act.

FOURTH: The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue is 200,000 and all such shares are to be without par value.

FIFTH: The address of the initial registered office of the corporation is 4200 W. Seltice Way, Suite 5, Coeur d'Alene, Idaho, 83814, and the name of its initial registered agent at such address is Clifford E. Mort.

SIXTH: The number of directors constituting the initial board of directors of the corporation is 2 and the name and address of the persons who are to serve as directors until the first annual meeting of shareholders or until their successors are elected and shall qualify are:

NAME	ADDRESS
Clifford E. Mort	4200 W. Seltice Way, Suite 5
	Coeur d'Alene ID 83814 IDAHO SECRETARY OF STATE
Thomas A. Johnson	2120 Northwest Boules # 08/1997 09:00 Coeur d'Alene ID 83 \$ 4 19728 CT: 45982 BH: 28182
	1 2168.88 = 168.68 CORP
	C120413

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION: PAGE 1

SEVENTH: The name and address of each incorporator is:

<u>NAME</u>

ADDRESS

Clifford E. Mort

4200 W. Seltice Way, Suite 5 Coeur d'Alene ID 83814

Hugusz _, 1997. Dated this day of _ E. MORT

STATE OF IDAHO

County of Kootenai

On this 4 day of 4 day of 4 before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Idaho, personally appeared Clifford E. Mort, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public for Idaho Comm. expires:

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION: PAGE 2